104
ET
IS
W
IT
C
H
Rated current

Manual change-over horizontal switches LA (1-0-2)  with door
interlock handle
type code No. In number of
poles
packaging
[A] [pcs]
LA1/D 160A 3p COH 004667021 160 3 1
LA2/D 250A 3p COH 004667022 250 3 1
LA3/D 400A 3p COH 004667023 400 3 1
LA4/D 630A 3p COH 004667024 630 3 1
LA4/D 800A 3p COH 004667025 800 3 1
LA5/D 1250A 3p COH 004667026 1250 3 1
LA5/D 1600 3p COH 004667027 1600 3 1
LA5/D 2500A 3p COH 004667028 2500 3 1
LA1/D 160A 4p COH 004667031 160 4 1
LA2/D 250A 4p COH 004667032 250 4 1
LA3/D 400A 4p COH 004667033 400 4 1
LA4/D 630A 4p COH 004667034 630 4 1
LA4/D 800A 4p COH 004667035 800 4 1
LA5/D 1250A 4p COH 004667036 1250 4 1
LA5/D 1600 4p COH 004667037 1600 4 1
LA5/D 2500A 4p COH 004667038 2500 4 1
Note: Connection screw set attached.
Manual change-over horizontal switches LA (1-0-2)  without
handle
type code No. In number of
poles
packaging
[A] [pcs]
LA1 160A 3p COH 004667041 160 3 1
LA2 250A 3p COH 004667042 250 3 1
LA3 400A 3p COH 004667043 400 3 1
LA4 630A 3p COH 004667044 630 3 1
LA4 800A 3p COH 004667045 800 3 1
LA5 1250A 3p COH 004667046 1250 3 1
LA5 1600 3p COH 004667047 1600 3 1
LA5 2500A 3p COH 004667048 2500 3 1
LA1 160A 4p COH 004667051 160 4 1
LA2 250A 4p COH 004667052 250 4 1
LA3 400A 4p COH 004667053 400 4 1
LA4 630A 4p COH 004667054 630 4 1
LA4 800A 4p COH 004667055 800 4 1
LA5 1250A 4p COH 004667056 1250 4 1
LA5 1600 4p COH 004667057 1600 4 1
LA5 2500A 4p COH 004667058 2500 4 1
Note: Connection screw set attached.
Manual change-over switches LA
technical data on page 347
106
ET
IS
W
IT
C
H
Door interlock handle
description code No. for use with weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
ROD LA COH1 004667201 LA1 COH 408 1
ROD LA CO123 004667202 LA2,3 COH & LA1,2,3 CO 408 1
ROD LA CO4  004667203 LA4 COH & LA4 CO 441 1
ROD LA CO5 004667204 LA5 COH & LA5 CO 930 1
Door interlock handle with key lock
description code No. for use with weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
RODK LA CO123 004667211 LA1,2,3 COH & LA1,2,3 CO 420 1
RODK LA CO4 004667212 LA4 COH & LA4 CO 440 1
RODK LA CO5 (35) 004667213 LA5 CO 1250A 610 1
RODK LA CO5H 004667214
LA5 COH & LA5 CO 1600A,
2500A
930 1
Direct handle
description code No. for use with weight packaging
[g] [pcs]
RO LA COH1  004667205 LA1 COH 429 1
RO LA CO12  004667206 LA1,2 COH & LA1,2 CO 445 1
RO LA CO3 004667207 LA3 COH & LA3 CO 520 1
RO LA CO4      004667208 LA4 COH & LA4 CO 560 1
RO LA CO5 (35)   004667209 LA5 CO 1250A 610 1
RO LA COH5 004667210
LA5 COH & LA5 CO
1600A, 2500A
1.100 1
Accessories
 Auxiliary contacts
description code No. for use with weight packaging
LA1  LA2 [g] [pcs]
PS LA CO, 1NO+1NC
004667218 LA1,2,3,4,5 COH & LA1,2,3,4,5 CO 30 1
PS2 LA CO12 , 2NO+2NC 004667219 LA1,2 COH & LA1,2 CO 60 1
PS2 LA CO345, 2NO+2NC 004667220 LA3,4,5 COH & LA3,4,5 CO 60 1
 Extension shaft
description code No. for use with weight packaging
LA1  LA2 [g] [pcs]
SHE LA CO12, 200mm 004667215 LA1,2 COH & LA1,2 CO 135 1